4
l indab  |   compact air handling units
We simplify construction
A good thinking company
Good thinking is a deeply rooted philosophy that
guides us in everything we do. We firmly believe that
good thinking makes good solutions to the chal-
lenges we all face. Taking responsibility for what we

l indab  |   CompAir RW
26
Ordering key example
(generated from selection software AirCalc++)
CompAir RW1 (Plus) 2000-R-I-M-P1-FK(7;5),C,KW-R-S3-DA1(1)3(1)-x-x-RC1234-PH14-LI-FT-SY-B-1-FB-SD-
CO2-DP-DH
Heat recovery type RW1 rotary wheel exchanger (H) - 4 side connections
RW2 rotary wheel exchanger (HV) - 2 top and 2 side connections
RW3 rotary wheel exchanger (V) - 4 top connections
Housing type Plus Plus housing (TB2)
(empty) Basic housing (TB3)
Unit size 2000, 3000, 4000, 6000, 8000, 10000
Access side R right
L left
Installation I inside unit
O outside unit
Unit type M monoblock
S splitted
Panels P1 steel, powder coated in RAL 7035
P2 Aluzinc
Filter type (filtration) FTT bag filter (7;5 or 7;7)
FK panel filter (7;5 or 7;7)
FK+FTT_FK panel + bag filter on supply and panel filter on exhaust (5+7; 5 or 5+7;7)
FK+FTT_FTT panel + bag filter on supply and bag filter on exhaust (5+7; 5 or 5+7;7)
2FTT bag filter (7;5 or 7;7) and spare filter
2FK panel filter (7;5 or 7;7) and spare filter
2(FK+FTT_FK) panel + bag filter on supply and panel filter on exhaust (5+7; 5 or 5+7;7) and
spare filter
2(FK+FTT_FTT) panel + bag filter on supply and bag filter on exhaust (5+7; 5 or 5+7;7) and
spare filter
Type of rotary wheel C condensing
E entalpy
Accessories 1 (function)
Preheater EEV (9) electrical pre-heater (power in kW)
EWV glycol pre-heater
x without pre-heater
Accessories 2 (function)
Heater, cooler x without function
EW water heater
KW water cooler
KD dx cooler
EE(6) electrical heater (power in kW)
EW+KW water heater + water cooler
EW+KD water heater + dx cooler
EE(6)+KW electrical heater (power in kW) + water cooler
EE(6)+KD electrical heater (power in kW) + dx cooler
EWd duct water heater
KWd duct water cooler
EE(6)d duct electrical heater (power in kW)
EWd+KWd duct water heater + duct water cooler
EE(6)d+KWd duct electrical heater (power in kW) + duct water cooler
27
l indab  |   CompAir RW
Reversible cooling coil - function x no reversible
R reversible
Accessories 3 (function)
Sound attenuator x without sound attenuator
S1 sound attenuator Exh - 500 mm
S2 sound attenuator Exh - 750 mm
S3 sound attenuator Exh - 1250 mm
Accessories 4 (additional equipment)
Syphon SY syphon
x without syphon
Feet FT feet
MA rubber pad - Mafund
x without feet
Lights LI light + switch and window
x without light + switch and window
Protection hood PH14 protection hood on standard connections 1,4
PH1E protection hood on standard connections 1 with eliminator
x without protection hood
Round connections RC1234 round connections on connections 1,2,3,4
RC24 round connections on connections 2,4